
Village of River Forest
2019 Street Improvement Project
Bid Tabulation
May 1, 2019

BASE BID

Item # Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
1 Combination Curb and Gutter Removal Foot 1365 $5.25 $7,166.25 $9.00 $12,285.00 $4.50 $6,142.50 $6.36 $8,681.40 $5.00 $6,825.00
2 Sidewalk Removal SqFt 4300 $1.80 $7,740.00 $2.25 $9,675.00 $1.00 $4,300.00 $1.78 $7,654.00 $1.50 $6,450.00
3 Driveway Pavement Removal SqYd 97 $15.75 $1,527.75 $18.00 $1,746.00 $15.00 $1,455.00 $9.22 $894.34 $15.00 $1,455.00
4 Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable Depth) SqYd 31665 $2.00 $63,330.00 $2.10 $66,496.50 $1.85 $58,580.25 $2.34 $74,096.10 $2.85 $90,245.25
5 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (ButtJoint) SqYd 179 $5.00 $895.00 $3.00 $537.00 $10.00 $1,790.00 $30.23 $5,411.17 $5.00 $895.00
6 Utility Structure to Be Removed Each 0 $210.00 $0.00 $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7 Catch Basin, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type I Frame, Open Lid Each 0 $6,562.50 $0.00 $5,975.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,975.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
8 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted Each 1 $420.00 $420.00 $385.00 $385.00 $400.00 $400.00 $438.24 $438.24 $385.00 $385.00
9 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted (Special) Each 70 $656.25 $45,937.50 $600.00 $42,000.00 $625.00 $43,750.00 $682.98 $47,808.60 $600.00 $42,000.00
10 Frames and Lids, Type 1 Each 70 $346.50 $24,255.00 $325.00 $22,750.00 $340.00 $23,800.00 $369.95 $25,896.50 $325.00 $22,750.00
11 Saw Cutting (Special) Foot 250 $4.20 $1,050.00 $4.50 $1,125.00 $2.00 $500.00 $1.09 $272.50 $4.00 $1,000.00
12 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified) Foot 1365 $33.60 $45,864.00 $27.00 $36,855.00 $27.00 $36,855.00 $26.35 $35,967.75 $32.00 $43,680.00
13 PCC Sidewalk, 5" SqFt 4415 $7.87 $34,746.05 $5.25 $23,178.75 $7.00 $30,905.00 $6.42 $28,344.30 $7.50 $33,112.50
14 PCC Sidewalk, 6" SqFt 100 $8.92 $892.00 $6.25 $625.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 $10.59 $1,059.00 $8.50 $850.00
15 Detectable Warnings SqFt 500 $29.40 $14,700.00 $28.00 $14,000.00 $27.00 $13,500.00 $33.50 $16,750.00 $28.00 $14,000.00
16 Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 6" SqYd 87 $78.75 $6,851.25 $45.00 $3,915.00 $75.00 $6,525.00 $10.79 $938.73 $75.00 $6,525.00
17 Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat) Lbs 14256 $0.20 $2,851.20 $0.75 $10,692.00 $0.01 $142.56 $0.01 $142.56 $0.01 $142.56
18 Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50 Ton 1375 $73.00 $100,375.00 $73.00 $100,375.00 $85.00 $116,875.00 $84.58 $116,297.50 $79.00 $108,625.00
19 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50 Ton 2725 $71.00 $193,475.00 $72.00 $196,200.00 $82.50 $224,812.50 $76.90 $209,552.50 $79.00 $215,275.00
20 Topsoil Placement, 3" SqYd 430 $10.50 $4,515.00 $8.00 $3,440.00 $6.00 $2,580.00 $6.20 $2,666.00 $8.70 $3,741.00
21 Salt Tolerant Sod SqYd 430 $12.60 $5,418.00 $10.00 $4,300.00 $11.00 $4,730.00 $7.81 $3,358.30 $17.55 $7,546.50
22 Supplemental Watering Unit 5 $210.00 $1,050.00 $100.00 $500.00 $0.01 $0.05 $245.68 $1,228.40 $60.00 $300.00
23 Thermoplastic Striping, 4" Foot 0 $1.91 $0.00 $1.82 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.79 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
24 Thermoplastic Striping, 12" Foot 0 $11.45 $0.00 $10.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
25 Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501 L.S. 1 $7,653.45 $7,653.45 $6,600.00 $6,600.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $8,297.03 $8,297.03 $16,500.00 $16,500.00
26 Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701801 L.S. 1 $1.05 $1.05 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $1.14 $1.14 $1.00 $1.00
27 Mobilization L.S. 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $28,996.75 $28,996.75 $17,257.14 $17,257.14 $25,042.48 $25,042.48 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

As Calculated $580,713.50 $586,777.00 $600,000.00 $620,798.54 $624,303.81
As Read $580,713.50 $586,777.00 $600,000.00 $620,798.54 $624,303.81

BASE BID (Continued)

Item # Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
1 Combination Curb and Gutter Removal Foot 1365 $5.25 $7,166.25 $7.30 $9,964.50 $7.30 $9,964.50 $5.00 $6,825.00 $6.50 $8,872.50
2 Sidewalk Removal SqFt 4300 $1.55 $6,665.00 $2.75 $11,825.00 $2.75 $11,825.00 $1.50 $6,450.00 $1.50 $6,450.00
3 Driveway Pavement Removal SqYd 97 $15.20 $1,474.40 $16.00 $1,552.00 $16.00 $1,552.00 $15.00 $1,455.00 $15.00 $1,455.00
4 Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable Depth) SqYd 31665 $3.00 $94,995.00 $2.85 $90,245.25 $3.15 $99,744.75 $3.00 $94,995.00 $3.20 $101,328.00
5 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (ButtJoint) SqYd 179 $10.00 $1,790.00 $20.00 $3,580.00 $14.00 $2,506.00 $10.00 $1,790.00 $3.35 $599.65
6 Utility Structure to Be Removed Each 0 $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7 Catch Basin, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type I Frame, Open Lid Each 0 $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
8 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted Each 1 $385.00 $385.00 $450.00 $450.00 $450.00 $450.00 $500.00 $500.00 $450.00 $450.00
9 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted (Special) Each 70 $600.00 $42,000.00 $650.00 $45,500.00 $650.00 $45,500.00 $650.00 $45,500.00 $750.00 $52,500.00
10 Frames and Lids, Type 1 Each 70 $325.00 $22,750.00 $330.00 $23,100.00 $277.50 $19,425.00 $300.00 $21,000.00 $400.00 $28,000.00
11 Saw Cutting (Special) Foot 250 $4.05 $1,012.50 $4.50 $1,125.00 $2.65 $662.50 $5.00 $1,250.00 $2.00 $500.00
12 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified) Foot 1365 $32.50 $44,362.50 $24.00 $32,760.00 $24.00 $32,760.00 $30.00 $40,950.00 $26.50 $36,172.50
13 PCC Sidewalk, 5" SqFt 4415 $7.75 $34,216.25 $7.40 $32,671.00 $7.00 $30,905.00 $7.50 $33,112.50 $8.50 $37,527.50
14 PCC Sidewalk, 6" SqFt 100 $8.75 $875.00 $8.00 $800.00 $8.00 $800.00 $8.50 $850.00 $8.75 $875.00
15 Detectable Warnings SqFt 500 $28.50 $14,250.00 $31.00 $15,500.00 $31.00 $15,500.00 $40.00 $20,000.00 $42.00 $21,000.00
16 Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 6" SqYd 87 $76.00 $6,612.00 $54.00 $4,698.00 $54.00 $4,698.00 $65.00 $5,655.00 $70.00 $6,090.00
17 Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat) Lbs 14256 $0.01 $142.56 $0.01 $142.56 $0.79 $11,262.24 $0.01 $142.56 $0.90 $12,830.40
18 Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50 Ton 1375 $79.00 $108,625.00 $83.00 $114,125.00 $83.95 $115,431.25 $82.00 $112,750.00 $81.00 $111,375.00
19 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50 Ton 2725 $70.00 $190,750.00 $78.25 $213,231.25 $80.60 $219,635.00 $82.00 $223,450.00 $81.00 $220,725.00
20 Topsoil Placement, 3" SqYd 430 $10.00 $4,300.00 $10.00 $4,300.00 $10.00 $4,300.00 $5.00 $2,150.00 $8.70 $3,741.00
21 Salt Tolerant Sod SqYd 430 $10.00 $4,300.00 $12.00 $5,160.00 $10.00 $4,300.00 $20.00 $8,600.00 $17.55 $7,546.50
22 Supplemental Watering Unit 5 $46.00 $230.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $100.00 $500.00 $1.00 $5.00 $60.00 $300.00
23 Thermoplastic Striping, 4" Foot 0 $1.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
24 Thermoplastic Striping, 12" Foot 0 $7.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
25 Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501 L.S. 1 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $6,600.00 $6,600.00 $19,600.00 $19,600.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00
26 Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701801 L.S. 1 $1.00 $1.00 $100.00 $100.00 $1.00 $1.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $100.00 $100.00
27 Mobilization L.S. 1 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $38,458.44 $38,458.44 $7,900.00 $7,900.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $17,500.00 $17,500.00

As Calculated $628,902.46 $656,888.00 $659,222.24 $674,930.06 $684,938.05
As Read $628,902.46 $656,888.00 $659,222.24 $674,930.06 $684,938.05

Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.
PO Box 831
Huntley, IL 60142

Hillside, IL 60162 Elk Grove, IL 60007 Schaumburg, IL 60193 Westmont, IL 60559Bensenville, IL 60106
622 E. Green Street

Builders Paving, LLC Arrow Road Construction Company Alamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. K-Five Construction Corporation
4413 Roosevelt Rd #108 1445 Oakton Street 1900 Wright Boulevard 999 Oakmont Plaza Drive, Ste 200

Lindahl Brothers, Inc.

Addison, IL 60101 Arlington Heights, IL 60005 Lake Zurich, IL 60047 Cicero, IL 60804
315 S. Stewart Ave. 1025 E. Addison Ct. 225 Telser Rd 3124 S. 60th Court
Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc. Johnson Paving Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc. M&J Asphalt Paving Company



BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE

Item # Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
1 Combination Curb and Gutter Removal Foot 1615 $5.25 $8,478.75 $9.00 $14,535.00 $4.50 $7,267.50 $6.36 $10,271.40 $5.25 $8,478.75
2 Sidewalk Removal SqFt 4515 $1.80 $8,127.00 $2.25 $10,158.75 $1.00 $4,515.00 $1.78 $8,036.70 $1.55 $6,998.25
3 Driveway Pavement Removal SqYd 97 $15.75 $1,527.75 $18.00 $1,746.00 $15.00 $1,455.00 $9.22 $894.34 $15.20 $1,474.40
4 Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable Depth) SqYd 33915 $2.00 $67,830.00 $2.10 $71,221.50 $1.85 $62,742.75 $2.34 $79,361.10 $3.00 $101,745.00
5 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (ButtJoint) SqYd 179 $5.00 $895.00 $3.00 $537.00 $10.00 $1,790.00 $30.23 $5,411.17 $10.00 $1,790.00
6 Utility Structure to Be Removed Each 1 $210.00 $210.00 $150.00 $150.00 $160.00 $160.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00
7 Catch Basin, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type I Frame, Open Lid Each 1 $6,562.50 $6,562.50 $5,975.00 $5,975.00 $6,215.00 $6,215.00 $5,975.00 $5,975.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
8 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted Each 1 $420.00 $420.00 $385.00 $385.00 $400.00 $400.00 $438.24 $438.24 $385.00 $385.00
9 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted (Special) Each 74 $656.25 $48,562.50 $600.00 $44,400.00 $625.00 $46,250.00 $682.98 $50,540.52 $600.00 $44,400.00
10 Frames and Lids, Type 1 Each 74 $346.50 $25,641.00 $325.00 $24,050.00 $340.00 $25,160.00 $369.95 $27,376.30 $325.00 $24,050.00
11 Saw Cutting (Special) Foot 300 $4.20 $1,260.00 $4.50 $1,350.00 $2.00 $600.00 $1.09 $327.00 $4.05 $1,215.00
12 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified) Foot 1615 $33.60 $54,264.00 $27.00 $43,605.00 $27.00 $43,605.00 $26.35 $42,555.25 $32.50 $52,487.50
13 PCC Sidewalk, 5" SqFt 4630 $7.87 $36,438.10 $5.25 $24,307.50 $7.00 $32,410.00 $6.42 $29,724.60 $7.75 $35,882.50
14 PCC Sidewalk, 6" SqFt 100 $8.92 $892.00 $6.25 $625.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 $10.59 $1,059.00 $8.75 $875.00
15 Detectable Warnings SqFt 540 $29.40 $15,876.00 $28.00 $15,120.00 $27.00 $14,580.00 $33.50 $18,090.00 $28.50 $15,390.00
16 Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 6" SqYd 87 $78.75 $6,851.25 $45.00 $3,915.00 $75.00 $6,525.00 $10.79 $938.73 $76.00 $6,612.00
17 Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat) Lbs 15271 $0.20 $3,054.20 $0.75 $11,453.25 $0.01 $152.71 $0.01 $152.71 $0.01 $152.71
18 Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50 Ton 1475 $73.00 $107,675.00 $73.00 $107,675.00 $85.00 $125,375.00 $84.58 $124,755.50 $79.00 $116,525.00
19 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50 Ton 2920 $71.00 $207,320.00 $73.00 $213,160.00 $82.50 $240,900.00 $76.90 $224,548.00 $70.00 $204,400.00
20 Topsoil Placement, 3" SqYd 480 $10.50 $5,040.00 $8.00 $3,840.00 $6.00 $2,880.00 $6.20 $2,976.00 $10.00 $4,800.00
21 Salt Tolerant Sod SqYd 480 $12.60 $6,048.00 $10.00 $4,800.00 $11.00 $5,280.00 $7.81 $3,748.80 $10.00 $4,800.00
22 Supplemental Watering Unit 5 $210.00 $1,050.00 $100.00 $500.00 $0.01 $0.05 $245.68 $1,228.40 $46.00 $230.00
23 Thermoplastic Striping, 4" Foot 1875 $1.91 $3,581.25 $1.82 $3,412.50 $1.60 $3,000.00 $1.79 $3,356.25 $1.90 $3,562.50
24 Thermoplastic Striping, 12" Foot 15 $11.45 $171.75 $10.91 $163.65 $19.00 $285.00 $7.80 $117.00 $7.80 $117.00
25 Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501 L.S. 1 $7,653.45 $7,653.45 $6,600.00 $6,600.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $8,297.03 $8,297.03 $12,500.00 $12,500.00
26 Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701801 L.S. 1 $1.05 $1.05 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $1.14 $1.14 $1.00 $1.00
27 Mobilization L.S. 1 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $35,060.85 $35,060.85 $23,351.99 $23,351.99 $25,042.48 $25,042.48 $30,000.00 $30,000.00

As Calculated $637,430.55 $648,846.00 $660,000.00 $675,372.66 $685,021.61
As Read $637,430.55 $648,846.00 $660,000.00 $675,372.66 $685,021.61

BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE (Continued)

Item # Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
1 Combination Curb and Gutter Removal Foot 1615 $6.50 $10,497.50 $7.30 $11,789.50 $7.30 $11,789.50 $5.00 $8,075.00 $6.50 $10,497.50
2 Sidewalk Removal SqFt 4515 $1.50 $6,772.50 $2.75 $12,416.25 $2.75 $12,416.25 $1.50 $6,772.50 $1.50 $6,772.50
3 Driveway Pavement Removal SqYd 97 $15.00 $1,455.00 $16.00 $1,552.00 $16.00 $1,552.00 $15.00 $1,455.00 $15.00 $1,455.00
4 Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable Depth) SqYd 33915 $2.85 $96,657.75 $3.15 $106,832.25 $3.00 $101,745.00 $3.00 $101,745.00 $3.20 $108,528.00
5 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (ButtJoint) SqYd 179 $5.00 $895.00 $14.00 $2,506.00 $22.00 $3,938.00 $10.00 $1,790.00 $3.35 $599.65
6 Utility Structure to Be Removed Each 1 $150.00 $150.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
7 Catch Basin, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type I Frame, Open Lid Each 1 $5,975.00 $5,975.00 $5,100.00 $5,100.00 $5,100.00 $5,100.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00
8 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted Each 1 $385.00 $385.00 $450.00 $450.00 $450.00 $450.00 $400.00 $400.00 $450.00 $450.00
9 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted (Special) Each 74 $600.00 $44,400.00 $650.00 $48,100.00 $650.00 $48,100.00 $650.00 $48,100.00 $750.00 $55,500.00
10 Frames and Lids, Type 1 Each 74 $325.00 $24,050.00 $277.50 $20,535.00 $330.00 $24,420.00 $300.00 $22,200.00 $400.00 $29,600.00
11 Saw Cutting (Special) Foot 300 $2.00 $600.00 $2.65 $795.00 $4.50 $1,350.00 $5.00 $1,500.00 $2.00 $600.00
12 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified) Foot 1615 $26.50 $42,797.50 $24.00 $38,760.00 $24.00 $38,760.00 $30.00 $48,450.00 $26.50 $42,797.50
13 PCC Sidewalk, 5" SqFt 4630 $8.50 $39,355.00 $7.00 $32,410.00 $7.40 $34,262.00 $7.50 $34,725.00 $8.50 $39,355.00
14 PCC Sidewalk, 6" SqFt 100 $8.75 $875.00 $8.00 $800.00 $8.00 $800.00 $8.50 $850.00 $8.75 $875.00
15 Detectable Warnings SqFt 540 $42.00 $22,680.00 $31.00 $16,740.00 $31.00 $16,740.00 $40.00 $21,600.00 $42.00 $22,680.00
16 Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 6" SqYd 87 $70.00 $6,090.00 $54.00 $4,698.00 $54.00 $4,698.00 $65.00 $5,655.00 $70.00 $6,090.00
17 Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat) Lbs 15271 $0.01 $152.71 $0.79 $12,064.09 $0.01 $152.71 $0.01 $152.71 $0.90 $13,743.90
18 Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50 Ton 1475 $79.00 $116,525.00 $83.95 $123,826.25 $83.00 $122,425.00 $82.00 $120,950.00 $81.00 $119,475.00
19 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50 Ton 2920 $79.00 $230,680.00 $80.60 $235,352.00 $78.50 $229,220.00 $82.00 $239,440.00 $81.00 $236,520.00
20 Topsoil Placement, 3" SqYd 480 $8.70 $4,176.00 $10.00 $4,800.00 $10.00 $4,800.00 $5.00 $2,400.00 $8.70 $4,176.00
21 Salt Tolerant Sod SqYd 480 $17.55 $8,424.00 $10.00 $4,800.00 $12.00 $5,760.00 $20.00 $9,600.00 $17.55 $8,424.00
22 Supplemental Watering Unit 5 $60.00 $300.00 $100.00 $500.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $5.00 $60.00 $300.00
23 Thermoplastic Striping, 4" Foot 1875 $1.65 $3,093.75 $1.89 $3,543.75 $1.35 $2,531.25 $1.60 $3,000.00 $1.90 $3,562.50
24 Thermoplastic Striping, 12" Foot 15 $4.95 $74.25 $7.80 $117.00 $16.00 $240.00 $18.50 $277.50 $8.00 $120.00
25 Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501 L.S. 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $22,250.00 $22,250.00 $6,600.00 $6,600.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $9,500.00 $9,500.00
26 Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701801 L.S. 1 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $100.00 $100.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $100.00 $100.00
27 Mobilization L.S. 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $42,538.29 $42,538.29 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $19,000.00 $19,000.00

As Calculated $689,061.96 $719,138.09 $721,888.00 $741,142.71 $746,221.55
As Read $689,031.96 $719,138.09 $721,888.00 $741,142.71 $746,221.55

Elk Grove, IL 60007 Hillside, IL 60162 Schaumburg, IL 60193 Westmont, IL 60559Huntley, IL 60142
PO Box 831

Arrow Road Construction Company Builders Paving, LLC Alamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. K-Five Construction Corporation
1445 Oakton Street 4413 Roosevelt Rd #108 1900 Wright Boulevard 999 Oakmont Plaza Drive, Ste 200

Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.

Addison, IL 60101 Arlington Heights, IL 60005 Lake Zurich, IL 60047 Cicero, IL 60804 Bensenville, IL 60106
315 S. Stewart Ave. 1025 E. Addison Ct. 225 Telser Rd 3124 S. 60th Court 622 E. Green Street
Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc. Johnson Paving Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc. M&J Asphalt Paving Company Lindahl Brothers, Inc.
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